

Helen S. Atter Named as a 2024 Jacksonville Business Journal Women of Influence Honoree



January 31, 2024 | PRESS RELEASES

Lippes Mathias is pleased to share that Helen S. Atter, a partner and member of its intellectual property and sports, entertainment & hospitality teams in its Jacksonville office, has been selected as a 2024 Jacksonville Women of Influence honoree. Atter was one of 20 women selected from an outstanding pool of nominees based on their professional success, community involvement and impact on the region.

Helen S. Atter brings extensive experience in private and corporate counsel to Lippes Mathias, having served in various executive positions with the PGA Tour, including Associate General Counsel and Vice President of Corporate Compliance. She then served as General Counsel, Vice President of Legal and Business Affairs at World Golf Foundation. During her tenure, Atter handled a broad range of complex and specialized issues inherent in the sports industry, including corporate, employment, real estate, intellectual property, licensing, and contract matters. In addition to her experience in the sports sector, Atter focuses on corporate and business law, assisting individuals and companies in business formation, corporate transactions, branding, and intellectual property issues.

About Lippes Mathias LLP

Lippes Mathias is a full-service law firm with nearly 200 attorneys serving clients regionally, nationally, and

internationally. With offices in Buffalo, Clarence, Albany, Long Island, New York, Rochester and Saratoga Springs, N.Y.; Greater Toronto Area; Chicago, Ill.; Jacksonville, Fla.; Cleveland, Ohio; San Antonio, Texas; Oklahoma City, Okla. and Washington, D.C., the firm represents publicly and privately-owned companies, private equity and venture capital firms, real estate developers, financial institutions, municipalities, governmental entities, and individuals.

Related Team



Helen S. AtterPartner